

1st Energy

1st easySaver - Single Rate - 1ST527818MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate	Market offer	01-Jul-2018

Electricity offer

Contract term	ngoing contract with benefit period	
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.	
Bill frequency	Every 1 month	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun General Usage	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
First 10.959 kWh usage per day	33.88 cents per kWh	37.268 cents per kWh		
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day	33.37 cents per kWh	36.707 cents per kWh		
Remaining usage per day	32.87 cents per kWh	36.157 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	153.06 cents per day	168.366 cents per day		
Daily supply charge: a charge that appli	es for supplying electricity to your property for each s the unit of measurement for your electricity usage	day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.		
Conditional discounts	s the unit of measurement for your electricity usage			
25% Discount off Usage	25% discount off the market contract usage r discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus	ates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the discount.		
Price changes				
Are these prices fixed?	No			
Prices may be varied in line with your te we will provide you with notice not later		e will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise		
Electricity key contract features				
Cooling off period	10 business days			
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy distri	You must be within the Essential Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.		
Meter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communicatio	ns)		
Fees				
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies f	or move-in requests		
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applie	s for move-out requests		
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST			
Additional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more informati	on, please call 1300 426 594.		
Solar feed-in tariff options				
Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) (cents per kWh exported)	5.10			
Electricity offer terms and conditions				
For futher details on the information pre	esented in this fact sheet, or the terms and condition	ns of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.		

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 1 - 1ST527821MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer					

Contract term	ngoing contract with benefit period	
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.	
Bill frequency	Every 1 month	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
General Usage				
First 10.959 kWh usage per day	33.88 cents per kWh	37.268 cents per kWh		
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day	33.37 cents per kWh	36.707 cents per kWh		
Remaining usage per day	32.87 cents per kWh	36.157 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	153.06 cents per day	168.366 cents per day		
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Controlled Load 1 Separately metered	usage.			
All usage	14.51 cents per kWh	15.961 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	14.77 cents per day	16.247 cents per day		
	es for supplying electricity to your property for e s the unit of measurement for your electricity us	ach day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use. age.		
Conditional discounts				
25% Discount off Usage	25% discount off the market contract usa discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bo	ge rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the onus discount.		
Price changes				
Are these prices fixed?	No			
Prices may be varied in line with your te we will provide you with notice not later		ng we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise		
Electricity key contract features				
Cooling off period	10 business days			
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy d	You must be within the Essential Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.		
Meter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communica	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)		
Fees				
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally appli	es for move-in requests		
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally ap	pplies for move-out requests		
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Additional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more inform	nation, please call 1300 426 594.		
Solar feed-in tariff options				
Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) (cents per kWh exported)	5.10	5.10		
Electricity offer terms and conditions				
For futher details on the information pr	esented in this fact sheet, or the terms and cond	itions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.		

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 2 - 1ST527824MR

Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
	,			

Contract term	ngoing contract with benefit period	
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.	
Bill frequency	Every 1 month	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
General Usage				
First 10.959 kWh usage per day	33.88 cents per kWh	37.268 cents per kWh		
Next 8.219 kWh usage per day	33.37 cents per kWh	36.707 cents per kWh		
Remaining usage per day	32.87 cents per kWh	36.157 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	153.06 cents per day	168.366 cents per day		
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Controlled Load 2 Separately metered	usage.			
All usage	18.12 cents per kWh	19.932 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	20.05 cents per day	22.055 cents per day		
	ies for supplying electricity to your property for (s the unit of measurement for your electricity us	each day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.		
Conditional discounts				
25% Discount off Usage	25% discount off the market contract usa discount for eBilling. To be eligible for th eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% b	ige rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus 2 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the onus discount.		
Price changes				
Are these prices fixed?	No			
Prices may be varied in line with your to we will provide you with notice not late		ng we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise		
Electricity key contract features				
Cooling off period	10 business days			
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy of	You must be within the Essential Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.		
Meter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communic	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)		
Fees				
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally appl	ies for move-in requests		
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally a	pplies for move-out requests		
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Additional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more infor	mation, please call 1300 426 594.		
Solar feed-in tariff options				
Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) (cents per kWh exported)	5.10			
Electricity offer terms and conditions				
For futher details on the information pr	esented in this fact sheet, or the terms and con	litions of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.		

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Single Rate + Controlled Load 1 & 2 - 1ST527827MR

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Single rate with controlled load	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer					

Contract term	Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency	Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 jul to 30 jun General Usage	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
First 10.959 kWh usage per day	33.88 cents per kWh	37.268 cents per kWh
Vext 8.219 kWh usage per day	33.37 cents per kWh	36.707 cents per kWh
Remaining usage per day	32.87 cents per kWh	36.157 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	153.06 cents per day	168.366 cents per day
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
Controlled Load 1 Separately metered	l usage	
All usage	14.51 cents per kWh	15.961 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	14.77 cents per day	16.247 cents per day
Controlled Load 2 Separately metered	lusage	
All usage	18.12 cents per kWh	19.932 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	20.05 cents per day	22.055 cents per day
	blies for supplying electricity to your property for ea t is the unit of measurement for your electricity usa	ach day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.
Conditional discounts	is the drift of measurement for your electricity usa	ge.
25% Discount off Usage	25% discount off the market contract usag discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bor	e rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the nus discount.
rice changes		
re these prices fixed?	No	
Prices may be varied in line with your we will provide you with notice not late		g we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherw
electricity key contract features		
Cooling off period	10 business days	
ligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy dis	stribution network to be eligible for this offer.
leter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communica	tions)
ees		
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applie	es for move-in requests
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally app	plies for move-out requests
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)	
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. G	ST)
dditional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more inform	nation, please call 1300 426 594.
olar feed-in tariff options		
eed-in tariff (GST exempt) cents per kWh exported)	5.10	
Electricity offer terms and conditions		
lectricity offer terms and conditions		

Contact details and more information

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.lstenergy.com.au	Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
	1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Time of Use - 1ST527865MR

Every 1 month

Customer type	Fuel type	Distributor(s)	Tariff type	Offer type	Release date
Residential	Electricity	Essential Energy	Time of use	Market offer	01-Jul-2018
Electricity offer					
Contract term	C	ngoing contract with benefit period			
Contract expiry details	Y	our contract continues until terminat	ed by you or us in accordance	with our terms and condit	ions.

Bill frequency Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
Peak: 7am - 9am and 5pm - 8pm, Monda	y to Friday excluding public holidays.	
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh
Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Friday	including public holidays and all weekend.	
All usage	21.13 cents per kWh	23.243 cents per kWh
Shoulder: 9am - 5pm and 8pm - 10pm, N	onday to Friday excluding public holidays.	
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	152.02 cents per day	167.222 cents per day
Wh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and is	s for supplying electricity to your property for each the unit of measurement for your electricity usage	day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.
Conditional discounts		
25% Discount off Usage		ates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the discount.
Price changes		
re these prices fixed?	No	
Prices may be varied in line with your ter ve will provide you with notice not later	ms and conditions. If your charges are increasing w than your next bill.	ve will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwis
Electricity key contract features		
Cooling off period	10 business days	
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy distri	bution network to be eligible for this offer.
leter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communication	ns)
ees		
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies f	or move-in requests
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applie	es for move-out requests
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)	
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)
dditional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more informati	on, please call 1300 426 594.
olar feed-in tariff options		
eed-in tariff (GST exempt) cents per kWh exported)	5.10	
Electricity offer terms and conditions		
an faith an dataile an tha information and	conted in this fact sheet, or the terms and condition	ns of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594

Contact details and more information

Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
1st Energy		http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Time of Use + Controlled Load 1 - 1ST527868MR

01-Jul-2018
01 Jul 2010

Contract term	Ongoing contract with benefit period
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.
Bill frequency	Every 1 month

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)
	nday to Friday excluding public holidays.	
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh
Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Fri	day including public holidays and all weekend.	
All usage	21.13 cents per kWh	23.243 cents per kWh
Shoulder: 9am - 5pm and 8pm - 10pm	n, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays.	
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	152.02 cents per day	167.222 cents per day
Controlled load Controlled Load 1 Separately metere	Price (exc. GST) d usage.	Price (inc. GST)
All usage	14.51 cents per kWh	15.961 cents per kWh
Daily supply charge	14.77 cents per day	16.247 cents per day
Daily supply charge: a charge that ap kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and	plies for supplying electricity to your property for each d is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage	h day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use. e.
Conditional discounts		
25% Discount off Usage		rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus % bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the s discount.
Price changes		
Are these prices fixed?	No	
Prices may be varied in line with your we will provide you with notice not lat	terms and conditions. If your charges are increasing ter than your next bill.	we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise
Electricity key contract features		
Cooling off period	10 business days	
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy distr	ibution network to be eligible for this offer.
Meter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communicatio	ons)
Fees		
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies	for move-in requests
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally appli	es for move-out requests
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)	
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST	Ŋ
Additional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more informat	ion, please call 1300 426 594.
Solar feed-in tariff options		
Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) (cents per kWh exported)	5.10	
Electricity offer terms and conditions		
	and a second	ons of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.

Contact details and more information

1st Energy 1300 426 594 <u>http://www.1stenergy.com.au</u>	Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
	1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au



1st Energy

1st easySaver - Time of Use + Controlled Load 2 - 1ST527871MR

01-Jul-2018
01 Jul 2010

Contract term	Ongoing contract with benefit period	
Contract expiry details	Your contract continues until terminated by you or us in accordance with our terms and conditions.	
Bill frequency	Every 1 month	

Electricity pricing information

1 Jul to 30 Jun	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Peak: 7am - 9am and 5pm - 8pm, Mon	day to Friday excluding public holidays.			
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh		
Off Peak: 10pm - 7am, Monday to Fric	ay including public holidays and all weekend.			
All usage	21.13 cents per kWh	23.243 cents per kWh		
Shoulder: 9am - 5pm and 8pm - 10pm	, Monday to Friday excluding public holidays.			
All usage	39.52 cents per kWh	43.472 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	152.02 cents per day	167.222 cents per day		
Controlled load	Price (exc. GST)	Price (inc. GST)		
Controlled Load 2 Separately metered	l usage.			
All usage	18.12 cents per kWh	19.932 cents per kWh		
Daily supply charge	20.05 cents per day	22.055 cents per day		
kWh: 'kWh' stands for kilowatt hour and	llies for supplying electricity to your property for each is the unit of measurement for your electricity usage	h day of the billing period, regardless of how much electricity you use.		
Conditional discounts				
25% Discount off Usage	discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 39	25% discount off the market contract usage rates set out above for every electricity bill paid on time. This includes a 3% bonus discount for eBilling. To be eligible for the 3% bonus discount, you must receive your bills by email. If you no longer meet the eligibility criteria, you may lose the 3% bonus discount.		
Price changes				
Are these prices fixed?	No	No		
Prices may be varied in line with your we will provide you with notice not late		we will notify you at least 10 business days prior to the variation taking effect, otherwise		
Electricity key contract features				
Cooling off period	10 business days	10 business days		
Eligibility criteria	You must be within the Essential Energy distr	You must be within the Essential Energy distribution network to be eligible for this offer.		
Meter type	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communicatio	Basic meter, Smart meter (no communications)		
Fees				
Connection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Connection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-in requests		
Disconnection fee	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally appli	Fixed rate - \$96.06 Disconnection fee (inc. GST), generally applies for move-out requests		
Cheque dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$15.00 Cheque dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)			
Direct debit dishonour payment fee	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST	Fixed rate - \$7.50 Direct debit dishonour payment fee (inc. GST)		
Additional fee information	Additional fees may apply. For more informat	Additional fees may apply. For more information, please call 1300 426 594.		
Solar feed-in tariff options				
Feed-in tariff (GST exempt) (cents per kWh exported)	5.10	5.10		
Electricity offer terms and conditions				
		ons of the offer, please visit www.1stenergy.com.au or call 1st Energy on 1300 426 594.		

Contact details and more information

1st Energy 1300 426 594 http://www.1stenergy.com.au	Retailer	Phone number	Retailer's website
	1st Energy	1300 426 594	http://www.1stenergy.com.au

Energy Made Easy

Energy Made Easy is an Australian Government website where you can compare energy offers. Visit Energy Made Easy at www.energymadeeasy.gov.au